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Work-Family Balance (Respondent)

Respondents

Respondents reporting that they have
ever had a job

Respondents reporting that they have
ever had a job

Respondents reporting that they have
ever had a job

Variable
Name

Unweighted
Frequencies

Restricted

H4LM20

H4LM28

H4LM29

10,327
1,023
854

1,423

213

1,451
160

1

5
241

893
1,659
1,694
5,964
5,465



Variable

Respondents
P Name

Unweighted
Frequencies
Restricted

H4LM30

Respondents reporting that they have
ever had a job

2,239
4,354
2,671
6,183
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