

## National Longitudinal Study of Adolescent Health: Wave 4 In-Home Questionnaire Work-Family Balance (Respondent)

Question	Response	Respondents	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Unweighted Frequencies Restricted
Which one of these categories best describes the hours you (work/worked) at this job?	1 Regular day shift 2 Regular evening shift 3 Regular night shift 4 Shift rotates, that is it (changes/ changed) periodically from day to evening or night 5 Split shift, that is, it (consists/ consisted of two distinct periods each day 6 Irregular schedule or hours 7 Other 95 Pretest case, logic changed 96 Refused 97 Legitimate skip	Respondents reporting that they have ever had a job	Section 11: Labor Market	H4LM20	10,327 1,023 854 1,423 213 1,451 160 1 5
Indicate how much you would agree or disagree with this statement: Family responsibilities have interfered with my ability to work.	. Missing  1 Strongly agree 2 Agree 3 Neither agree nor disagree 4 Disagree 5 Strongly disagree 95 Pretest case, logic changed 96 Refused 98 Don't know . Missing	Respondents reporting that they have ever had a job	Section 11: Labor Market	H4LM28	3 893 1,659 1,694 5,964 5,465 1 6
(In the past 12 months/ Since you started your current job/ In the last year of your most recent job), how often on your primary job (have you had/ did you have) to cut back your hours or turn down overtime because of your family responsibilities?	1 Frequently 2 Sometimes 3 Rarely 4 Never 5 Pretest case, logic changed 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know . Missing	Respondents reporting that they have ever had a job	Section 11: Labor Market	H4LM29	638 1,983 2,695 10,128 1 3 241

Question	Response	Respondents	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Unweighted Frequencies Restricted
(In the past 12 months/ Since you started on your current job/ In the last year of your most recent job), how often on your primary job (have you spent/ did you spend) less time with your family than you wanted to because of work responsibilities?	1 Frequently 2 Sometimes 3 Rarely 4 Never 5 Pretest case, logic changed 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know . Missing	Respondents reporting that they have ever had a job	Section 11: Labor Market	H4LM30	2,239 4,354 2,671 6,183 1 3 241 6

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOOI-04. The opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

National Center for Family & Marriage Research

website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu

e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu